Commission Meeting 8.6.24 6th Day of the July Term Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White and County Clerk, Melissa Meek. Absent East District Commissioner, Chet Owen

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll welcomed those in attendance and led all in prayer. The Pledge of Allegiance was then recited by all in attendance.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll made the motion to accept the agenda as presented and approved the minutes from the July 30<sup>th</sup> meeting. West District Commissioner, Kyle White made the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

Collector/Treasurer, Jessica Lee presented July adjustment report for the Commission and Clerk to review and sign.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll signed Department of Revenue documents allowing the county to view sales & use tax records. Commissioner Carroll also signed the quarterly reimbursement for the State Tax Commission.

Road & Bridge Supervisor, Bill Gray met with the Commission and discussed brush, equipment and work being done around the County.

A patron from Adams Township met with the Commission to advise he would be getting his brush cleaned up. The Commission gave him the names of individuals whom have bid these jobs in the past.

Sheriff Kasey Keesaman met with the Commission and discussed vehicles and courthouse security.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek advised that her office will be selling plat books beginning sometime in January. If anyone wishes to advertise in the book call her and she will get you in contact with the printer.

If you have an event you would like to hold at The DeKalb County Fairgrounds please contact County Clerk, Melissa Meek to ensure there are no scheduling conflicts, and that you have the correct insurance in place.

With no further business before the County Commission, they adjourned until August 13, 2024